
To,                                                                                                                                                             Date: 07th /Dec/2022

PARRISH PHARMACEUTICAL PRIVATE LIMITED                                                                     Quotation No.: KI/HWR/0581/2022-23

Haridwar

Kind Attn. Mr. Ravi Kant ji

Subject: Quotation for Laboratory Instruments.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to submit our quotation and detailed specifications for your enquiry as below:

Sr.No. Make Qty. (Nos.)

1 Wensar 01 Nos

2 KARVUU 02 Nos

3 Labtronics 01 Nos

4 KARVUU 02 Nos

5 KARVUU 01 Nos

6 KARVUU 01 Nos ₹ 120,000.00Dispensing Booth
Dispensing Both, All S.S.-304, Double Layer Size: 4 X 2 X 6 Feet ₹ 120,000.00

₹ 9,000.00Water Bath

Digital Water Bath, All S.S.-304

with 6 Hole, with PID Controller, with Low Water Cutt Off and 

safety Audio alarm.

₹ 9,000.00

₹ 1,80,000.00Verticle Autoclave

Verticle Autoclave, with PID Controller Capacity: 80 Liters, with 

auto purging, auto cycle and Print facility, safety valves, All 

S.S.-304, Double Wall, with SS Stand
₹ 90,000.00

₹ 18,500.00Friability Tester

Digital Friability Test Apparatus, (Double Drum) Model: LT-70

₹ 18,500.00

Product Description Specification Unit Price in INR
Amount/ Qty. (In 

INR)

Weight Balance

Precision Balance, Capacity: 200 Gm, Readability: 0.001 Gm (1 mg), 

Model: PGB-200 ₹ 16,500.00 ₹ 16,500.00

₹ 140,000.00BOD Incubator - 

Run Machine in AC Room

B.O.D. Incubator, All S.S. - 304 Capacity: 170 Liters

Temp. Range: 2 0C to 8 0C
₹ 70,000.00



7 KARVUU 01 Nos

8 KARVUU 01 Nos

9 01 Nos

01 Nos

10 Alco 01 Nos

11
KARVUU

01 Nos

12
Labman

01 Nos

13

KARVUU

01 Nos

14
KARVUU

01 Nos

15
KARVUU

01 Nos

16
KARVUU

01 Nos

17

KARVUU

01 Nos

KARVUU

01 Nos

18
Labman

01 Nos

19
Labman

01 Nos

20
KARVUU

01 Nos

21
KARVUU

01 Nos

Ultra Sonicator

Hot Plate

Stability Chamber

Stability Chamber

pH-Meter

Conductivity Meter

Pin Hole Tester

Bustring strength tester

LOD Oven All S.S.-304, Temp. up to 100 Deg. C.

Ultrasonicator, Model: KIUC-3, Capacity: 2.5 LTR

Hot Plate with Energy Regulator - 8 Inch Dia

Stability Chamber All S.S.-304, with Standby System and with 21 

CFR Compliance. Capacity: 400 Liters, (As per ICH Guidelines),

Stability Chamber All S.S.-304, with Standby System and with 21 

CFR Compliance. Capacity: 800 Liters, (As per ICH Guidelines),

pH-Meter, Model: LMPH-12, with 5 Point Calibration 

Conductivity Meter, Model: LMCM-20, With 3 Point Calibration

Platform Size: 250 x250 mm ₹ 28,000.00

₹ 42,000.00

₹ 1,900.00

₹ 2,70,000.00

₹ 3,50,000.00

₹ 29,750.00

₹ 15,750.00

₹ 28,000.00

₹ 42,000.00Digital Bursting Strength Tester forPaper & Board, Model: KI-

G003/ASingle Head Manual Clamping ofSpecimen.

₹ 13,000.00Vortex Mixer Vortex Mixer, Model: LMVM-20 Range: 0 - 2500 RPM ₹ 13,000.00

Muffle Furnace, Size: 8X8X12 Inch, Outer M.S. Powder Coated, 

Rating: 9.0 K.w, 3 PhaseMax. Temp.: 1100 Degree C.Standing on 

Lockable Wheel

Muffle Furnace

Oven (for LOD & Glass ware 

drying)

₹ 43,000.00 ₹ 43,000.00

₹ 55,000.00₹ 55,000.00

₹ 14,000.00 ₹ 14,000.00

₹ 1,900.00

₹ 2,70,000.00

₹ 3,50,000.00

₹ 29,750.00

₹ 15,750.00

Microscope Binocular Microscope, ₹ 10,000.00 ₹ 10,000.00

₹ 30,000.00Refrigerator Deep Freezer, Capacity: 170 LTR, Plastic Body, Temp. Range: -

20 to +10 Deg. C., Vertical Type, Single Door

₹ 30,000.00

₹ 5,200.00Micro Pipette Micro Pipette, Range: 10 - 100 Microliter ₹ 5,200.00

Micro Pipette, Range: 100 - 1000 Microliter ₹ 5,200.00 ₹ 5,200.00

Sampling Booth
Sampling Both, All S.S.-304, Double Layer Size: 4 X 2 X 6 Feet ₹ 120,000.00 ₹ 120,000.00

₹ 55,000.00Revers Laminar Air Flow
Revers Laminar Air Flow Size: 3 X 2 X 2 Feet

(Vertical)
₹ 55,000.00



22
Insize

01 Nos

23
KARVUU

01 Nos

24
Incubator KARVUU

01 Nos

25 01 Nos

Note: - BOD Incubator, Incubator, & Stability Chamber, etc. Run in AC Room/Lab. (Use only DM Water supply in Stability Chamber)

Terms for Supply: -  

1.   Please read all our terms and conditions before placement of order.

2.   Taxes: GST @ Extra as applicable. (CGST/SGST/IGST/IS)

3.   KARVUU INDUSTRIES (GST NO.) DETAILS ARE BELOW

a.    GST No.: 05AAUFK3678A1Z6

4.   Payment Required: 100% payment advance along with Purchase order with GST Amount.

5.      We will supply the material on Performa Invoice, we will generate the Invoice after received the 100% Payment with GST amount.

6.   Delivery: If, Ex-Stock Subject to Prior Sales Otherwise 4 to 6 weeks from P.O. and advance amount.

7.   Transportation: Extra.

8.   Packing charges: Nil.

9.   Transit Insurance: In Client’s Scope, if required.
10.  Warranty: The equipment supplied will be under warranty for a period of 12 Months from the date of Invoice against manufacturing

defect. Further, M/s. Karvuu Industries will not be responsible for any damages caused due to negligence, misuse

or improper handling of the equipment or any parts thereof.

11.  We will provide you off-site warranty (courier charges in customer scope). If you required on-site warranty, then we will charge extra.

12. Wear components are not included in warranty.

13. Installation: Charges Include.

14. Protocol (Documents): If required any documents charges extra.

15. Items offered are as per our proprietary designs. For product improvements we are free to make changes without any prior notice or obligation.

UV Cabinet

TLC Chamber

Vernier Caliper

UV Cabinet for Chromatography analysis

RECTANGULAR MUSEUM JAR With Lid Size: 200 H X 125 L X 

125 W (mm)

₹ 3,000.00

₹ 3,600.00

₹ 6,000.00

₹ 3,600.00

₹ 6,000.00

Incubator, All S.S. - 304 Capacity: 100 Liters

Temp. Range: Ambient +10 0C to 70 0C

₹ 56,666.66 ₹ 1,70,000.00

₹ 3,000.00Digital Vernier Caliper, Range: 0 - 150 mm

GST@ 18% 315792.00

Total Amount 2070192.00

Total Amount 1754400.00



16.   Errors and Omissions accepted. Stenographic and clerical errors of quotation/typing are subject to correction.

17.  HSN: HSN codes are subject to change. Invoicing will be done as per applicable correct codes with the actual GST % at the time of invoicing.

18.  Possible delays on Force Majure (Natural Climate, riots, Power Failure).

19. Interest will be charged @ 24% P.A. If bill not be paid within 45 days.

20. In case of any disputes Haridwar Jurisdiction will be final & binding.

21. Goods once sold will not be taken back.

22. Validity: Valid Till 20.12.2022 & thereafter new prices will be applicable.

23.  Item as per Order: Once the items are supplied as per our quotation & your Purchase order, we will not take it back

Please do feel free to contact us for any clarifications required.

We hope that you will find our terms and conditions most suitable to you. Assuring you of our best services and full co-operations at all times.

Waiting for your valuable Order

Thanks & Regards

Vineet Kumar

Mob: +91-7060707032

For KARVUU INDUSTRIES


